This shall include an Emergency Response Team 

Leader while engaged in training activities when not under the 

direct supervision of the· Emergency Response Sergeant. 

5. 05 Each Member of the Service who is a Member of the Canine Unit shall 

receive the sum of One Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00) per month 

for care, maintenance and housing of the animal in such Member's care. 

5.06 Nothing in this Agreement is intended to prevent the Chief of Police from 

making short term transfers between Divisions to meet the operational 

exigencies of the Service.

[...]

16.01 Clothing and footwear will be issued in accordance with the department 

regulations. Clothing issued will include summer uniforms for Uniformed 

personnel. 

16.02 Members of the Plainclothes Branches shall be entitled to a clothing and 

footwear allowance of One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00). 

16.03 Invoices for such items referred to in Articles 16.02 and 16.05, will be 

paid upon the production of an itemized paid bill - to the extent of the 

allowance credited to the Member. 

16.04 A Member's uniform or a Plainclothes Member's clothing suitable for court

[...]

surgery is included in the overall vision maximums; 

supplementary hospital benefit; (semi-private accommodation); 

supplementary health care benefit provided they are prescribed by a 

physician including: 

services of a registered nurse and/or registered practical nurse 

limited to Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) in a calendar 

year, 

services of a physiotherapist, 

services of a speech pathologist limited to Seven Hundred and Fifty 

Dollars ($750.00) in a calendar year, 

rental or purchase (at insurance company's option), of a wheel 

chair, hospital bed, walker and other durable equipment (approved